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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
19/01/2026

To date
19/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 19/01/2026 REVATHY C K ANOOP K S (HSBN) KARIMBANAKKAL 
HOUSE, AMBUNADU, 

PUKKATTUPADY, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA, 683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

2 19/01/2026 Ginil K Anil Liji Anil (MTHR) Kuttappillil, 
Kadamattam, 
Kadamattam, 

Kadamattam, 682311, 
Kunnathunad

  

3 19/01/2026 Hajas Saidu Saidu Muhammed 
(FTHR)

Mundakkal House, 
South Vazhakulam, 
Vazhakulam, South 

Vazhakulam, 683105, 
Kunnathunadu

  

4 19/01/2026 Reshma S nair Sreedharan V M (FTHR) VARIKKIKKAL H, 
VADAVUCODE, 

PANCODE, 
PANCODE, 682310, 
KUNNATHU NADU

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

5 19/01/2026 ABHINAV ANIL ANIL KUMAR P S 
(FTHR)

LAKSHMI NIVAS, 
AMBUNADU, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA P O, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

6 19/01/2026 Navya P N Joshi C N (HSBN) CHAVARAMKUZHI 
HOUSE, North 
Mazhuvannoor, 

Airapuram, North 
Mazhuvannoor, 686669, 

Kunnathunad

  

7 19/01/2026 MONICA BINU BINU (FTHR) KOLLAMKUDY, 
KARUKULAM, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
VILANGU, 683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

8 19/01/2026 NAVAS MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

AMBALATHINGAL, 
NEDUMTHODE, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDIKKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

9 19/01/2026 ELIZABETH 
MATHEW 

MUTTATHODAN

MATHEW (FTHR) MUTTATHODAN 
HOUSE, EAST 
MORAKKALA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM P 

O, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

10 19/01/2026 BABY T J T M JOSE (FTHR) THOTTUNGAL, 
NJARALLOOR, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM 

P O, 683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

11 19/01/2026 SOLOMON JOSEPH A J KUNJUMON 
(FTHR)

17/56, AZHEEKKAL 
HOUSE, 

THAMARACHAL, 
SNDP HALL, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
683562, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

12 19/01/2026 MINI T S BENNY (HSBN) THOMBRAKAROTTU 
HOUSE, 

KARIMUGAL, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

13 19/01/2026 SHEELA KUNJUMON A J KUNJUMON 
(HSBN)

17/56, AZHEEKKAL 
HOUSE, 

THAMARACHAL, 
SNDP HALL, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM 
P O, 683562, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

14 19/01/2026 FAHANA FIROSE FIROSE ALI C E 
(FTHR)

9/223, 
CHITTETHUKUDY, 

ODAKKALI, 
ASAMANNOOR P O, 

ASAMANNOOR, 
ASAMANNOOR, 

683549, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

15 19/01/2026 NIDHU DEVI M AJESH N NAIR (HSBN) PALLATHU, 
KARUKAPPILLY, 

AIKARANAD SOUTH, 
KARUKAPPILLY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

16 19/01/2026 SASIDHARAN K P S NARAYANAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

ATHIRA, 
KUMMANODE, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

17 19/01/2026 ALSABITH M A ABOOBAKKAR M S 
(FTHR)

MANIYAMPARA, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

18 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SABITH 

SALIM N K (FTHR) NAYATH HOUSE, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM P O, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

19 19/01/2026 S ASOKA KUMAR P SUKUMARAN 
(FTHR)

CONFIDENT 
CYGNUS 3 FLAT 

E201, 
PUKKATTUPADY, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA P O, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

20 19/01/2026 THANKAMANI 
LAKSHMANAN 

LASHMANAN (HSBN) PUTHENPURAYIL 
HOUSE, 

PUTHENCRUZ, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

21 19/01/2026 NEHA S UNNIKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

19/ Q, NEHAS NEST, 
PALLIKUTTY, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA  P O, 

683561, ALUVa

  

22 19/01/2026 SILPA SASI SASI R (FTHR) SILPA NIVAS, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 

AIKARANAD SOUTH, 
KINGINIMATTOM P 

O, 682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

23 19/01/2026 SEETHA C R SASIDHARAN K 
(HSBN)

ATHIRA, 
KUMMANODE, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

24 19/01/2026 ARJUN P BIJU AMBIKA M V (MTHR) POOPPANI HOUSE, 
PERUMANI, 

ARAKAPADY, 
VENGOLA WEST, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

25 19/01/2026 Dr. JOY K P MATHAI PAILY 
(FTHR)

6/238 
KEERIKKATTIL, 
VADAVUCODE, 
VADAVUCODE, 
VADAVUCODE, 

682310, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

26 19/01/2026 ABEL PETER BINU BINU K PETER (FTHR) KAPPADAVELIL 
HOUSE, 

KADAMATTAM, 
AIKARANAD NORTH, 
KADAMATTAM P O, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

27 19/01/2026 Rajan KRISHNAN (FTHR) Kakkanattil House, 
Manjapetty, 
Marampally, 

Marampally P O, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

28 19/01/2026 ABDULLA V A ABOOBAKER (FTHR) VELIYIL, 
AMBUNADU, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA, 683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

29 19/01/2026 ATHIRA 
SASIDHARAN 

SASIDHARAN K 
(FTHR)

ATHIRA, 
KUMMANODE, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

30 19/01/2026 SONY ALIAS ALIAS (FTHR) MANAKKATTU, 
KADAMATTAM, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
KADAMATTAM, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

31 19/01/2026 ABDUL VAHAB K N NISAR K B (FTHR) KUNJITHY HOUSE, 
KUMMANODE, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM P O, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

32 19/01/2026 SWETHA P Sandeep Keyan 
Narayanan (HSBN)

Puthiya Veedu, 
Pancode, Pancode, 
Pancode, 682310, 

Kunnathunad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

33 19/01/2026 JOMON KURIAKOSE B V KURIAKOSE 
(FTHR)

BLAYIL HOUSE, 
PUNNORKODE 

KARA, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 

PAZHAMTHOTTAM P 
O, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

34 19/01/2026 Afnitha Ikbal Nisa (MTHR) Mookkada, Mudickal, 
Marampilly, Mudickal, 
683547, Kunnathunad

  

35 19/01/2026 GREESHMA N ANILKUMAR N U 
(HSBN)

Njaralakkattu House, 
Ambunadu, 

Kizhakkambalam, 
Malayidamthuruth, 

683561, Kunnathunadu

  

36 19/01/2026 STEVE TOM 
VAZHAYIL

THOMAS V BABY 
(FTHR)

MYKULANGARA, 
PERINGOLE, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
KOLENCHERY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

37 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAL 
P R 

RIYAS (FTHR) PALACKAPARAMBIL, 
Mouloodpura, 

Marambilly, Mudickal, 
683547, Kunnathunad

  

38 19/01/2026 AYISHA NOURIN A R RASSAK A K (FTHR) ASHARIPARAMBIL, 
MANJAPETTY, 

MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLY P O, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

39 19/01/2026 Mymoonathul Missiriya NUSAIBA (MTHR) KAPPIL, 
PINARMUNDA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

40 19/01/2026 SOUMYA 
DAMODARAN 

MADHU K V (HSBN) KIZHUPPATHAYAPPILLY 
MANA, 

VADAYAMPADY, 
AIKARANAD SOUTH, 

VADAYAMPADY, 
682308, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

41 19/01/2026 SAIDALI FATHIMA MUHAMMED ISMAIL 
(HSBN)

MAVELIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

42 19/01/2026 Aslam M S SUHARA P K (MTHR) 13/394 
PULICKAKUDY, 

PALLIKKAVALA, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

43 19/01/2026 JOSE VARGHESE K O VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

MARUTHUR LEENA 
COTTAGE, 
MANNOOR, 

AIRAPURAM, 
KEEZHILLAM, 

683541, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

44 19/01/2026 Girija K Rajan (HSBN) Kakkanattil House, 
Manjapetty, 
Marampally, 

Marampally  P O, 
683105, Kunnathunad

  

45 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHID P S 

SIDHIK C M (FTHR) CHAYIKKARA 
PUTHENVEETTIL, 

PERINGALA, 
PERINGALA, 

PERINGALA, 683565, 
KUUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

46 19/01/2026 STAN TOM 
VAZHAYIL

THOMAS V BABY 
(FTHR)

MYKULANGARA, 
PERINGOLE, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
KOLENCHERY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

47 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
K A 

K K ABDUL AZEES 
(FTHR)

KAKKATTIL, 
KEENPURAM, 

VAZHAKULAM, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

48 19/01/2026 BINDU K K S ASOKA KUMAR 
(HSBN)

CONFIDENT 
CYGNUSS 3 FLAT 

E201, 
PUKKATTUPADY, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA P O, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

49 19/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SWALIHA T E

IBRAHIMKUTTY 
(FTHR)

THAZHATHAN 
HOUSE, NORTH 

EZHIPURAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

50 19/01/2026 B V KURIAKOSE VARGHESE (FTHR) BLAYIL HOUSE, 
PUNNORCODE 

KARA, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 

PAZHAMTHOTTAM P 
O, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

51 19/01/2026 LINET JACOB LIBIN CHACKO 
(HSBN)

APPACHIMANA, 
KINGINIMATTOM 
PO, POOTHRIKKA, 
KINGINIMATTOM 

PO, 682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

52 19/01/2026 ANNMOL SHAJAN SHAJAN JOHN (FTHR) PUNCHAPUTHUSSERY, 
KAITHAKKAD, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

53 19/01/2026 ANSAL E H HASSAINAR (FTHR) ERUPPAKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

PINARMUNDA, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA P O, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

54 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YASEEN YUNUS 

YUNUS M A (FTHR) MANNAYATH 
HOUSE, 

MOULUDUPURA, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

55 19/01/2026 SOSAMMA JOSE JOSE VARGHESE 
(HSBN)

MARUTHUR LEENA 
COTTAGE, 
MANNOOR, 

AIRAPURAM, 
KEEZHILLAM, 

683541, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

56 19/01/2026 FATHIMA NAZRIN RASSAK A K (FTHR) ASHARIPARAMBIL, 
MANJAPETTY, 

MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLY P O, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

57 19/01/2026 Amritha Salwan Salwan M A (FTHR) Pallimolath, Pallimugal, 
Kunnathunadu, 

Peringala, 683565, 
Kunnathunadu

  

58 19/01/2026 THAMBY CHACKO CHACKO (FTHR) THAREPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, AMBUNADU, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

EDATHALA P O, 
683561, 

KUNNATHUNADU

  

59 19/01/2026 DIVYA MOHANAN MOHANAN P K 
(FTHR)

PARAPPANAL 
HOUSE, NELLAD, 

MAZHUVANNOOR, 
NELLAD P O, 686669, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

60 19/01/2026 P R RASSIL O V KRISHNAN 
KUTTY (HSBN)

OLIPURATH HOUSE, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM P 

O, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

61 19/01/2026 MOHAMMED ADIL T 
A

T M ANWAR (FTHR) THAZHATHU 
VEEDU, MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

62 19/01/2026 NORA MARIA SUNIL SUNIL C PAULOSE 
(FTHR)

CHEERAKATHOTTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

AIRAPURAM, 
AIRAPURAM, 

AIRAPURAM, 683541, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

63 19/01/2026 RIZAL PAREED U M U K MOIDHEEN 
KUNJU (FTHR)

UPPOOTTIL, 
MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

64 19/01/2026 SACHIN SAJEEV SAJEEV T G (FTHR) THARAPPATTU 
HOUSE, 

KINGINIMATTOM, 
AIKARANAD SOUTH, 
KINGINIMATTOM P 

O, 682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

65 19/01/2026 Nazeema K A PAREED P A (HSBN) PALLINADAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MILLUMPADI, 
MARAMPILLY, 

MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

66 19/01/2026 SHARAFUDHEEN K 
THAHA 

THAHA ISMAIL 
(FTHR)

KARIKKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

CHELAKKULAM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
VENGOLA P O, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

67 19/01/2026 ARCHANA N NAIR SANIL K G (HSBN) KOTTARATHU 
HOUSE, NORTH 

MAZHUVANNOOR, 
MAZHUVANNOOR, 

MAZHUVANNOOR P 
O, 686669, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

68 19/01/2026 GRACY JOSEPH JOSEPH (HSBN) MAZHUVACHERY, 
AMBUNADU, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA, 683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

69 19/01/2026 VINU SHAJU K S Shaju K N (FTHR) Karayapurath House, 
Kadamattom, 

Aikkaranad North, 
Kadamattom, 682311, 

Kunnathunad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

70 19/01/2026 RINO THAMBY 
THAREPARAMBIL 

THAMBY CHACKO 
(FTHR)

1/142-H, 
THAREPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, AMBUNADU, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

EDATHALA P O, 
683561, 

KUNNATHUNADU

  

71 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAFI P 
A 

ABDUL RASHEED P 
M (FTHR)

PANAKKATTU 
HOUSE, 

CHELAKKULAM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

VENGOLA, 683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

72 19/01/2026 SREEJAMOL  C K KUNJUMON C V 
(FTHR)

vettiyampuram, south 
vazhakulam, south 
vazhakulam, south 

vazhakulam, 683105, 
kunnathunadu

  

73 19/01/2026 LIBIN CHACKO CHACKO (FTHR) APPACHIMANA, 
KINGINIMATTOM 
PO, POOTHRIKA, 

KINGINIMATTOM, 
682311, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

74 19/01/2026 Sandeep C V C V Vijayan (FTHR) Chavaramkuzhi House, 
North Mazhuvannoor, 

Airapuram, North 
Mazhuvannoor, 686669, 

Kunnathunad

  

75 19/01/2026 Ummul Meharujan M A MUHAMMED 
RIZWAN (HSBN)

6/141 ELLICHODAN, 
MANJAPETTY, 

MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLY P O, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

76 19/01/2026 LEETHU THOMAS BASIL VARGHESE 
(HSBN)

39C/11  
THATTAYATH, 
VELOOR KARA, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

77 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
THANSIH V S

SHAREEF V S (FTHR) VELAMKUDY 
HOUSE, 

MANJAPETTY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

MARAMPILLY P O, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

78 19/01/2026 NAZRIN V A ABOOBAKER (FTHR) VELIYIL, AMBUNAD, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA, 683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

79 19/01/2026 Anujamol M J Sajil P Soman (HSBN) Paikkattu, Nellad, 
Mazhuvannoor, Nellad, 
686669, Kunnathunadu

  

80 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAHAL 
M N 

NASSER M P (FTHR) MOONNAMDIKKIL 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAYAMPADAM, 
MARAMPILLI, 

MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

81 19/01/2026 VIJI T THOMAS SUNIL C PAULOSE 
(HSBN)

CHEERAKATHOTTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

AIRAPURAM, 
AIRAPURAM, 

AIRAPURAM, 683541, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

82 19/01/2026 SULAIKA MOOSA P U MOOSA (HSBN) PLASSERIYIL, 
PERINGALA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

83 19/01/2026 Basil Shibu Shibu Paul (FTHR) Chambilil House, 
Kilikulam, North 

Mazhuvannoor, North 
Mazhuvannoor, 686669, 

Kunnathunadu

  

84 19/01/2026 LEELA KURIAKOSE B V KURIAKOSE 
(HSBN)

BLAYIL HOUSE, 
PUNNORKODE 

KARA, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 

PAZHAMTHOTTAM P 
O, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

85 19/01/2026 ADITHYAN K R RAJAN (FTHR) 474 
KANJIRAKKOTTIL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

86 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
AMNAS T I 

ISMAEL T K (FTHR) THURUTHIYIL, 
KAVUNGALPARAMBU,CHELAKULAM, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
VENGOLA P O, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

87 19/01/2026 CHINCHU M P Vinu Shaju K S (HSBN) Karayapurath house, 
Kadamattom, 

Aikkaranad North, 
Kadamattom, 682311, 

Kunnathunad

  

88 19/01/2026 MIZRIYA M S SHAJUDHEEN M K 
(FTHR)

MUKHAPPILLY 
HOUSE, 

MANJAPPETTY, 
ALUVA, 

MARAMPALLY P O, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

89 19/01/2026 Abhinanth P Das DASAN P K (FTHR) PULICKAL, 
VEMBILLY, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
VEMBILLY, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

90 19/01/2026 ANU KURIAKOSE KURIAKOSE C P 
(FTHR)

CHEMMANTHALA 
BETHEL, 

CHIRAMPATTUPADY, 
AIKARANAD SOUTH, 
RAMAMANGALAM, 

686663, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

91 19/01/2026 Vijayasree Babu Ooppan (FTHR) KULAPARAMBIL, 
KANINAD, 

PUTHENCRUZ, 
KANINAD, 682310, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

92 19/01/2026 AMEENA T A ANSAR T H (FTHR) THANDAKKALA 
HOUSE, CHENGARA, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM P O, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

93 19/01/2026 KHADEEJA A A ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

KUNNAPPILLY, 
MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLY, 

MARAMPALLY P O, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

94 19/01/2026 SREEDEVI P MURALEEDHARAN 
R (HSBN)

PUTHAN 
PURATHANAYIL 

HOUSE, POTHIYIL, 
ALUVA, 

MARAMPALLY P O, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

95 19/01/2026 SMITHA 
BHASKARAN 

ANOOP T K (HSBN) THIRUMALAYIL 
HOUSE, 

THIRUVANIYOOR P 
O, THIRUVANIYOOR, 

THIRUVANIYOOR, 
682308, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

96 19/01/2026 Muhammed Suhayil P S Siddique (FTHR) PARAMBY HOUSE, 
PALLIKKAVALA, 

MARAMPILLY, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

97 19/01/2026 SANTHA A P THANKAMMA 
(MTHR)

EDATHEKKARA, 
AIRAPURAM, WARD 

21, AIRAPURAM, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

98 19/01/2026 AZEENA PAREED ANEESH E M (HSBN) ETTUKATTIL HOUSE, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
683105, SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM

  

99 19/01/2026 T RAVICHANDRAN DHANYA V C (WIFE) 555 
A,VAKKANDATHIL, 

VALAMBOOR, 
NORTH 

MAZHUVANNOOR, 
MAZHUVANNOOR, 

686669, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

100 19/01/2026 UMMUKULSU T B BADSHA T E (FTHR) THARAMATTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

CHEMBARAKKY, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM P O, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

101 19/01/2026 SUNIL C PAULOSE C V PAULOSE (FTHR) CHEERAKATHOTTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

AIRAPURAM, 
AIRAPURAM, 

AIRAPURAM, 683541, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

102 19/01/2026 FATHIMA NAZRIN 
SHANAVAS

SHANAVAS K S 
(FTHR)

KELEMPARAMBU 
HOUSE, NORTH 
EZHIPPURAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

103 19/01/2026 Vijitha K SIVADAS K (HSBN) KELAYIL, 
PERINGALA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

104 19/01/2026 RAJAMMA M C MOHANAN K S 
(HSBN)

KOTTAMKARIKKAL, 
VADAYAMPADY, 

AIKKARANAD 
SOUTH, 

VADAYAMPADY, 
682308, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

105 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD AFRIN 
T S 

SHABEEB T H (FTHR) THARAKAPEEDIKAYIL, 
MANAKKAMOOLA, 

VAZHAKULAM, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

106 19/01/2026 FASEELA 
PAREEKKUTTY 

AJAS K P (HSBN) KARAKKATTIL 
HOUSE, CHENGARA, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM P O, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

107 19/01/2026 Roshan Tomy Jisha Kunjuvareeth 
(MTHR)

666, allapra, vengola, 
allapra, 683556, 

kunnathunad

  

108 19/01/2026 ANUBHAVKRISHNA 
V S

VINODKUMAR P T 
(FTHR)

PAZHAYIDATH 
HOUSE, KAKKAD, 
THIRUVANIYOOR, 

MAMALA P O, 
682305, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

109 19/01/2026 SOBHANA GEORGE GEORGE MATHEW 
(HSBN)

VANDANATHIL, 
PALAKKAMATTOM, 
AIKARANAD SOUTH, 

KINGINIMATTOM, 
682311, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

110 19/01/2026 MANURAJ N M MANOJ N N (FTHR) NAKLIKKAD, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 

AIRAPURAM 
VILLAGE, 

VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 
683556, 

KUNNATHUNADU

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

111 19/01/2026 SAJIMON M P PAILY M P (FTHR) 105A/12 MANNALIL, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 

POOTHRIKKA, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

112 19/01/2026 JEEMON KURIAKOSE B V KURIAKOSE 
(FTHR)

BLAYIL HOUSE, 
PUNNORCODE, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM P 

O, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

113 19/01/2026 MUNDETHAN AZEEZ 
ASHIK 

AZEEZ M B (FTHR) MUNDETHAN, 
MILLUMPPADY, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

114 19/01/2026 NEENU FRANCIS ANEESH MARKOSE 
(HSBN)

MANJAMKUZHIYIL, 
PERINGOLE, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
KOLENCHERY P O, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

115 19/01/2026 MURALEEDHARAN 
R 

RAMAN NAIR V 
(FTHR)

PUTHAN 
PURATHANAYIL 

HOUSE, POTHIYIL, 
ALUVA, 

MARAMPALLY P O, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

116 19/01/2026 NIMISHA NIMESH NIMESH P T (FTHR) PAINADIYIL HOUSE, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM P 

O, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

117 19/01/2026 FATHIMA 
RINZANATH  U R 

RINSHAD U S (FTHR) ULLAMPILLY 
HOUSE, 

KAIPOORIKKARA, 
VAZHAKULAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

118 19/01/2026 Mumthas K B Muhammed Ajas M A 
(HSBN)

Mannuparambil house, 
malayidamthuruth, 

kizhakambalam, 
malayidamthuruth, 

683561, kunnathunad

  

119 19/01/2026 PREETHA E M VIJAYARAGHAVAN 
M (FTHR)

PANDIYATH, SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

120 19/01/2026 DHANYA V C T RAVICHANDRAN 
(HSBN)

555 
A,VAKKANDATHIL, 

VALAMBOOR, 
NORTH 

MAZHUVANNOOR, 
MAZHUVANNOOR, 

686669, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

121 19/01/2026 SHAYIFA SHAANA M 
N 

MARACKAR 
NOUFAL M H (FTHR)

MANGALLIPARA 
HOUSE, 

PONJASSERY, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 

VENGOLA, 683547, 
PERUMBAVOOR

  

122 19/01/2026 AKHILESH S SATHEESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

ELEMPILLY, 
PANCODE, 

AIKKARAND NORTH, 
PANCODE, 682310, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

123 19/01/2026 MINI SAJI SAJIMON M P (HSBN) 105A/12 MANNALIL, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 

POOTHRIKKA, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

124 19/01/2026 Anzeena Nizar Nizar M M (FTHR) Moockada, Mudickal, 
Marampilly, Mudickal, 
683547, Kunnathunad

  

125 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NIHAL 
K S 

SHAJUDHEEN K S 
(FTHR)

KUZHIYILAKATH 
HOUE, 

POOKKATTUPADY, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

EDATHALA P O, 
683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

126 19/01/2026 BEENA THOMAS M V JOSE (HSBN) LIVING HOUSE, 
KOTTOOR, 

AIKARANAD SOUTH, 
KOLENCHERY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

127 19/01/2026 Insamul Faris A I IQBAL T M (FTHR) ARAYIDATH HOUSE, 
CHEMBARAKY, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKKULAM, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNADU

  

128 19/01/2026 PALLAVI KRISHNA P T VINOD KUMAR 
(FTHR)

PAZHAYIDATH 
HOUSE, KAKKAD, 
THIRUVANIYOOR, 

MAMALA P O, 
682305, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

129 19/01/2026 VISWANATHAN C A AYYAPPAN (FTHR) CHERUPARAMBIL, 
MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

130 19/01/2026 MINI THOMAS Thomas P M (HSBN) Pulickal House, 
Chengara, Pattimattom, 
Pattimattom, 683562, 

Kunnathunad

  

131 19/01/2026 SAFNA A K SIRAJUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

ELLUVARAM, 
MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

132 19/01/2026 RAMEESA S M MUHAMMED 
MARAKKAR S A 

(FTHR)

SAIDUKUDY, SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

133 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARSHAD T A

RABIYA (MTHR) THANIYIL, 
MANJAPETTY, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

134 19/01/2026 BEVAN K BIJU BIJU K PAUL (FTHR) KAVANACHOTTIL, 
PALACKAMATTOM, 
AIKARANAD SOUTH, 

KINGINIMATTOM, 
682311, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

135 19/01/2026 SHAHANSHA M N NADIRSHAH M P 
(FTHR)

MEZHUKKATTIL 
HOUSE, SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

136 19/01/2026 Fathima K A ALI K P (FTHR) 7/571 KUDILINGAL, 
MOULOODUPURA, 

MARAMPALLY, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

137 19/01/2026 MAHALAKSHMI N M MANOJ N N (FTHR) NAKLIKKATT 
HOUSE, 

VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 
AIRAPURAM 

VILLAGE, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

138 19/01/2026 THUSHARA PAILY BABY DECRUZ 
(HSBN)

PARAYIL HOUSE, 
PALLIKKARA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM P 

O, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

139 19/01/2026 PRASAD K P PRABHAKARAN 
(FTHR)

KORATTIYATT, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

140 19/01/2026 THANSEERA V U ANOOB T M (HSBN) THALIKUNNATH 
HOUSE, 

AMBALAPPADY, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 

KUMARAPURAM P 
O, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

141 19/01/2026 Muhammed fasil cj JAFFAR C M (FTHR) CHETHILMANIKKOTH 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKAVALA, 
MARAMPILLY, 

MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

142 19/01/2026 ALFEENA 
MUHAMMED

MUHAMMED M H 
(FTHR)

11/889        
MUNDACKAL 

HOUSE, MUDICKAL, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

143 19/01/2026 RINSHAD SHAMSU U A (FTHR) ULLAMPILLY 
HOUSE, 

KAIPOORIKKARA, 
VAZHAKULAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

144 19/01/2026 MARIU K Hyderes M (HSBN) 12-D1MARIUMS 
MANSION, 

MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 
KIZHAKAMBALAM, 

MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 
683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

145 19/01/2026 JERIN GEO JOS M V JOSE (FTHR) LIVING HOUSE, 
KOTTOOR, 

AIKARANAD SOUTH, 
KOLENCHERY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

146 19/01/2026 THOMAS Mini Thomas (WIFE) Pulickal House, 
Chengara, Pattimattom, 
Pattimattom, 683562, 

Kunnathunad

  

147 19/01/2026 Mehja Fathima P M MOIDEEN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PARAYANKUDY 
HOUSE, NEAR 

POWER STATION, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 

MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

148 19/01/2026 RAMLA ABDUL KAREEM 
(HSBN)

KOTTAPURATH, 
KAIPOORIKKARA, 

VAZHAKULAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

149 19/01/2026 AISHA P B BAVA P A (FTHR) POOVATHUMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, PERINGALA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

150 19/01/2026 V S MUHAMMED 
ADHIL 

SUDHEER H (FTHR) VARAMPOTHY, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

151 19/01/2026 BABY DECRUZ THUSHARA PAILY 
(WIFE)

PARAYIL HOUSE, 
PALLIKKARA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM P 

O, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

152 19/01/2026 ZEENATH P A RINSHAD (HSBN) ULLAMPILLY 
HOUSE, 

KAIPOORIKKARA, 
VAZHAKULAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

153 19/01/2026 VINODKUMAR P M P M MANOHARAN 
(FTHR)

POOPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, VILANGU, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
VILANGU P O, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

154 19/01/2026 Sumayya Jaffar JAFFAR C M (FTHR) CHETHILMANIKKOTH 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKAVALA, 
MARAMPILLY, 

MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

155 19/01/2026 SABANA K M SHANAVAS K M 
(HSBN)

KUZHUPPILLY, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

156 19/01/2026 ANSAL T NAZAR NAZAR T K (FTHR) THAYYALAN 
HOUSE, 

CHOORAKKODE, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

157 19/01/2026 AFNITHA 
MUHAMMED

NIYAS M M (HSBN) 11/889      
MUNDACKAL 

HOUSE, MUDICKAL, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

158 19/01/2026 ABIL ALIAS ALIAS P Y (FTHR) PAROOKKARAN, 
MORAKKALA WEST, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM P 

O, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

159 19/01/2026 Arjun V Rajendran V (FTHR) Aurelia Pallimugal, 
Pallimugal, 

Kunnathunadu, 
Peringala, 683565, 

Kunnathunadu

  

160 19/01/2026 AYISHA NAZRIN M S SHIFAS (MTHR) MANGADAN, 
KUTHIRAPPARAMBU, 

MANJAPPETTY, 
MARAMPALLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

161 19/01/2026 CHINNAMMA PAILY PAILY M P (HSBN) 105A/12 MANNALIL, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 

POOTHRIKKA, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

162 19/01/2026 Beema Mirza M R Rafeeque M K (FTHR) Mundacka House, 
Pallippady, Marampilly, 

Mudickal, 683547, 
Kunnathunad

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

163 19/01/2026 SMITHU M S SUDHAN M K (FTHR) MURINGANATTU, 
OORAKKAD, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNNAD

  

164 19/01/2026 AISHA SUNAINA SUDHEER P P (FTHR) PLACHERY HOUSE, 
CHELAKKULAM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
VENGOLA P O, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

165 19/01/2026 KIRAN ROSE DECRUZ BABY DECRUZ 
(FTHR)

PARAYIL HOUSE, 
PALLIKKARA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM P 

O, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

166 19/01/2026 LAKSHMI T RAVI RAVI A U (FTHR) 81, 
PALACKAMATTOM, 

AIKKARANAD 
SOUTH, 

KINGINIMATTAM, 
682311, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

167 19/01/2026 SUBHADRA P M MANOHARAN 
(HSBN)

POOPARAMBIL, 
VILANGU, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
VILANGU P O, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

168 19/01/2026 NAJMULNISSA V N NAZAR (FTHR) MAROTTIKAL, 
AMBUNAD, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

169 19/01/2026 SHEENA BIJI BIJI M A (HSBN) EDAKKUDY HOUSE, 
AIRAPURAM, 
AIRAPURAM 

VILLAGE, 
AIRAPURAM, 683541, 

KUNNATHUNADU

  

170 19/01/2026 NISHA VARKEY SHIJIL A Y (HSBN) ATTUPURATH 
PUTHUPANAM, 
KOLENCHERY, 
AIKKARANAD 

NORTH, 
KOLENCHERY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

171 19/01/2026 ALEENA SHYJAN SHYJAN THOMAS 
(FTHR)

CHAKKATTIL, 
NIRAPPAMALA, 
AIKKARANAD 

SOUTH, 
KOLENCHERY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

172 19/01/2026 Hasanath Beevi P H FASAL N M (HSBN) NEDIYAN HOUSE, 
PALLIKAVALA, 
MARAMPILLY, 

MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

173 19/01/2026 K R RIZWAN RASHEED K K (FTHR) KOCHUVEETTIL, 
KAITHAKKAD, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

174 19/01/2026 AKBAR SHAJAHAN C A SHAJAHAN 
(FTHR)

CHIRAKKAKUDY 
HOUSE, 

MOULOODUPURA, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

175 19/01/2026 MINI P A K ANILKUMAR 
(HSBN)

ANITHA BHAVAN 
MADHAVAM, 

VADAYAMPADY, 
AIKKARANAD 

SOUTH, 
VADYAMPADY, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

176 19/01/2026 CHINJU K 
SASIDHARAN 

BINIL T S (HSBN) Thenganal House, 
Valamboor, 
Pattimattom, 

Pattimattom P O, 
683562, Kunnathunad

  

177 19/01/2026 Ameena Jennath K S SHAKKEER 
MUHAMMED (FTHR)

KUTTIKKATTIL 
HOUSE, PERINGALA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

178 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED YASIN ABOOBAKER N M 
(FTHR)

NEDUNGOTTUPUTHENPURAYIL, 
M H KAVALA, 

VENGOLA, 
VENGOLA, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

179 19/01/2026 SAFUVAN ASHRAF ASHRAF V A (FTHR) VALLOPILLY 
HOUSE, PERINGALA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

180 19/01/2026 HISAANA FATHIMA 
A S 

A M SIDDIKH (FTHR) ARIMBASSERY 
HOUSE, SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

181 19/01/2026 ZEB K VARGHESE VARGHESE (FTHR) KUNNATH, 
THRIKKALATHOOR, 

IRAPPURAM, 
THRIKKALATHOOR, 

683541, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

182 19/01/2026 IHZAN C I IBRAHIM (FTHR) CHERATTU, 
PALLIPURAM, 

MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLY P O, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

183 19/01/2026 JAYASREE P PURUSHOTHAMAN 
V (FTHR)

14/573, 
JAYASADANAM, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 

AMBALAMEDU, 
682303, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

184 19/01/2026 FAMITHA C S SHAHUL HAMEED K 
M (HSBN)

KUZHUPPILLY, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

185 19/01/2026 Liya Joy Joy A V (FTHR) Aurelia Pallimugal, 
Pallimugal, 

Kunnathunadu, 
Peringala, 683565, 

Kunnathunadu

  

186 19/01/2026 BIJI MOHANAN MIDHUN JOSE (HSBN) KUNNATHOLIL 
HOUSE, 

CHERUNELLAD, 
IRAPURAM, NELLAD 

P O, 686669, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

187 19/01/2026 IRFAN T E ISMAYIL T P (FTHR) THACHARUKUDY, 
CHERUVELIKKUNNU, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

188 19/01/2026 SAFIYA SALIM SALIM M B (HSBN) 11/414      
MUTTATHUPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
MOULOODPURA, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

189 19/01/2026 ANNDRIYA SAJU SAJU K A (FTHR) 7/491 
KAVANAKUZHIYIL, 

PUTHENCRUZ, 
THIRUVANIYOOR, 

PUTHENCRUZ, 
682308, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

190 19/01/2026 ARJUN ANIL K ANILKUMAR 
(FTHR)

ANITHA BHAVAN 
MADAHAVAM, 

VADAYAMPADY, 
AIKKARANAD 

SOUTH, 
VADAYAMPADY, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

191 19/01/2026 RUFSA SANIL SANIL SANKAR 
(HSBN)

Olimbil, 12/136 A, 
Kakkattupara, 

Aikkaranadu South, 
Kinginimattom, 682311, 

Kunnathunadu

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

192 19/01/2026 ABHIRAMI P A ABHILASH P A 
(FTHR)

PUTHUSSERY, 
NADAKKAVU, 

VAZHAKULAM, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

193 19/01/2026 NIJNA 
MUHAMMADALI 

ARSHAD K AZEES 
(HSBN)

KOTTAYIL HOUSE, 
MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

194 19/01/2026 SAFVAN NAZAR NAZAR (FTHR) CHEMPL, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 

MUDICKAL, 
PERUMABOOR, 
683547, ALUVA

  

195 19/01/2026 Sujesh P K Aswathy V M (WIFE) Palakkuzhyil, 
Kadayirippu, Aikaranad 

north, Kadayirippu, 
682311, Kunnathunad

  

196 19/01/2026 Aasif Ali Aliar P P (FTHR) PADATHAN HOUSE, 
PARACODE , 

MOONELIMUKAL, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 

PAZHAMTHOTTAM, 
683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

197 19/01/2026 RANSIF K Manaf Rasheeda manaf 
(MTHR)

KURUMKULAM, 
Marampally, 

Vazhakkulam, 
Marampally, 683105, 

Kunnathunad

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

198 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED KHAIS 
M R

RASHEED M K (FTHR) MUKAPPILLY, 
MANJAPETTY, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPALLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

199 19/01/2026 ARCHANA RAJAN RAJAN T K (FTHR) THEKKE 
KOMBANAL, 

VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 
AIRAPURAM 

VILLAGE, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

200 19/01/2026 ASHIK BENNY BENNY M V (FTHR) MAIKKATTIL, 
CHOONDY, 

PUTHENCRUZ, 
VADAYAMPADY, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

201 19/01/2026 MANZOOR ALI A U USMAN A H (FTHR) AKKALAMATTAM, 
KANJIRAKKAD, 

KUNNATHUNADU, 
RAYYONPURAM, 

683542, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

202 19/01/2026 AJMAL MOOSA K M MOOSA K A (FTHR) 499, 
MALAYDAMTHURUTH, 
KIZHAKAMBALAM, 

MALAYDAMTHURUTH, 
683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

203 19/01/2026 JUBEENA K H SWALIH M H (HSBN) MATTAPPILLY 
HOUSE, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDUMTHURUTH, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

204 19/01/2026 ASHIK ALI E P PAREETH E H (FTHR) EDASSERIKUDI 
HOUSE, 

KAITHAKKAD, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

205 19/01/2026 SREEDEVI N V JINEESH C (HSBN) PALLEKUZHY 
HOUSE, 

MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

206 19/01/2026 ANNAMOL BIJU V S BIJU (FTHR) 501/A 
VELAMATTATHIL, 
KAIPOORIKARA, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

207 19/01/2026 AISHABEEVI RASHEED K I (HSBN) KANJIRATHINKAL 
HOUSE, 

CHELAKKULAM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
VENGOLA P O, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

208 19/01/2026 ANCY JUSTIN SAJITH  JOSY (HSBN) 2/247A 
KALIPARAMBIL, 

KARIMUGAL, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 

KARIMUGAL, 682303, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

209 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHANAVAS O M

MOIDEEN O M (FTHR) ONAKKARA HOUSE, 
PALLIKKAVALA, 

MARAMPILLY, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

210 19/01/2026 Hashim Shamsudheen SHAMSU C P (FTHR) CHERUVALLIKKUDY 
HOUSE, 

KANJIRAKKAD, 
KUNNATHUNADU, 

RAYONPURAM, 
683543, 

KUNAATHUNADU

  

211 19/01/2026 DHANYA 
SUKUMARAN

AJAY VIJAYAN 
(HSBN)

THIRUVILAKKIL, 
KOLENCHERY, 
KOLENCHERY, 
KOLENCHERY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

212 19/01/2026 AUSTIN SANDU SANDU VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

KULANGARA 
HOUSE, 

THURUTHUKARA, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

213 19/01/2026 PARVATHY MURALI ARJUN ANIL (HSBN) ANITHA BHAVAN 
MADHAVAM, 

VADAYAMPADY, 
AIKKARANAD 

SOUTH, 
VADAYAMPADY, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

214 19/01/2026 SHAHILA V I ISMAIL V E (FTHR) VALIYAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

CHELAKKULAM 
VENGOLA P O, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
VENGOLA, 683556, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

215 19/01/2026 GEETHA A NARAYANAN (FTHR) KRISHNA BHAVAN, 
NADUKKURISH, 

THIRUVANIYOOR, 
THIRUVANIYOOR, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

216 19/01/2026 JOJO JOY JOY VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

PUTHENVILA 
VEEDU, MUDICKAL, 

MARAMPILLY, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

217 19/01/2026 HOLIES K SHAJI 
MATHEW

SHAJI MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KAVANAL, 
PANCODE, 

KOLENCHERY, 
PANCODE, 682310, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

218 19/01/2026 AMIYA A S SALIM (FTHR) 5/320 AMBADAN 
HOUSE, MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

219 19/01/2026 ASEERA I RADHAKRISHNA 
PILLAI D (HSBN)

SOUPARNIKA 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKKARA, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 

KUMARAPURAM P 
O, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

220 19/01/2026 AFSAL P S SIDDIQUE (FTHR) 11/198        PARAMBI 
HOUSE, 

MOULOODPURA, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

221 19/01/2026 Aadhya surendran vishal (HSBN) Chandaparambil, 
poothri, kolenchery, 
poothrikka, 682308, 

kunnathunad

  

222 19/01/2026 MOHAMMED NAIFE 
M N 

M B NASEER (FTHR) MANIYAMPARA 
HOUSE, SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

223 19/01/2026 BEEVI MUHAMMED MUHAMMED K P 
(HSBN)

KUTTIKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

ADHIKARIMOOLA, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 

PERINGALA, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

224 19/01/2026 MAVISH MANI MANI M P (FTHR) MOOLANCHERY, 
PANCODE, 

AIKKARANAD 
NORTH, PANCODE, 

682310, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

225 19/01/2026 asleena k h ANZAR (HSBN) KADUKKAPILLIYIL, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

MUVATTUPUZHA, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

686671, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

226 19/01/2026 AFSAL K PAREED PAREED K K (FTHR) KINAKKASSERY, 
KARUKULAM, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
VILANGU P O, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

227 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED BILAL 
A A 

PIYORJI AHAMMED 
(FTHR)

ARICKAPPILLIKUDY, 
PALLIPPADY, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

228 19/01/2026 ELBY ABRAHAM John Jacob (HSBN) 3/318 A, Thottappillil 
House, Kokkappilly, 

Thiruvaniyoor, 
Kokkappilly P O, 

682305, Kunnathunad

  

229 19/01/2026 SAHINSHA A S SALIM (FTHR) 5/320 AMBADAN 
HOUSE, MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

230 19/01/2026 Merin Joshi SARIN JOY (HSBN) eloor chittethuparayil, 
kolenchery, kolenchery, 

kolenchery, 682311, 
kunnathunad

  

231 19/01/2026 ADITHYA V NAIR VRINDAKUMAR D 
NAIR (FTHR)

VRINDAVANAM, 
KURUPPUMPARA 

ROAD, 
RAYAMANGALAM, 

RAYAMANGALAM P 
O, 683545, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

232 19/01/2026 Selvanayakam Annie (WIFE) Ishavilla, Kakkad I, 
Thiruvaniyoor, Mamala, 

682305, Kunnathunad

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

233 19/01/2026 RAJAN T M MATHAI (FTHR) THACHETH HOUSE, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM P 

O, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

234 19/01/2026 Naseer M B Bakkar M K (FTHR) Maniyampara, south 
vazhakulam, 

vazhakulam, SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, kunnathunad

  

235 19/01/2026 Vishnu T M T Manoharan (FTHR) SreeSylam Purakkatu 
House, South 

Vazhakulam, Aluva, 
Vazhakulam, 683105, 

Kunnathunadu

  

236 19/01/2026 MOHZINA 
NARGHEESE A A 

SUHAIL N M (HSBN) 03/395       
NATHEKKATTU 
HOUSE, NORTH 

EZHIPURAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 

MARAMPILLY P O, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

237 19/01/2026 AMEEN ALTHAF E S E B SHAJAHAN 
(FTHR)

ELLUMALAKUDY, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

238 19/01/2026 FATHIMA C A ANAS (HSBN) THEKKETHAMARACHALIL, 
ERUMELI, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

239 19/01/2026 ANJU BINU SIJI N P  (MTHR) 20/234 EDIYATHERIL, 
PINARMUNDA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

240 19/01/2026 MAYINKUTTY T M MARACKAR (FTHR) THUMBAMOLAM 
HOUSE, 

MOULOODPURA, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 

MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

241 19/01/2026 ABDUL JALIL MUHAMMED K K 
(FTHR)

KEEYYAPILLY 
HOUSE, 

CHELAKULAM 
VENGOLA P O, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
VENGOLA, 683556, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

242 19/01/2026 BASIL RAJAN RAJAN T M (FTHR) THACHETH HOUSE, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM P 

O, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

243 19/01/2026 Annie Selvanayakam (HSBN) Ishavilla, Kakkkad, 
Thiruvaniyoor, Mamala, 

682305, Kunnathunad

  

244 19/01/2026 sheeja kumaran subash (HSBN) chandaparambil, 
poothrikka, kolenchery, 

poothrikka, 682308, 
kunnathunad

  

245 19/01/2026 SUHAIL 
MOHAMMED P A 

ABDUL SALAM P B 
(FTHR)

PANICKARUKUDY, 
MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

246 19/01/2026 FARHAN HAMSA HAMSA M P (FTHR) MANNANKUZHY, 
CHELAKKULAM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
VENGOLA P O, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

247 19/01/2026 JOMON CHACKO K K CHACKO (FTHR) KUNNATHU HOUSE, 
MAKKINIKKARA 

ROAD, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

248 19/01/2026 NAJUMMUNNISA P A MANZOOR N M 
(HSBN)

NJALIYATTU HOUSE, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDUMTHURUTH, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

249 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
THASLEEM E M 

MOOSA E A (FTHR) ELAVUMKUDY, 
KALLELI, 

VAZHAKULAM, 
PONJASSERY, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

250 19/01/2026 ANJALI MOHANAN MOHANAN C G 
(FTHR)

CHERIYIL HOUSE, 
PUNNORCODE, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

PAZHAMTHOTTAM P 
O, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

251 19/01/2026 Sanchez Mary K S Selvanayakam (FTHR) Ishavilla, Kakkad, 
Thiruvaniyoor, Mamala, 

682305, Kunnathunad

  

252 19/01/2026 RESHMA REJI LIGINS SCARIA T 
(HSBN)

THATTUPARAMBIL, 
THIRUVANIYOOR, 
THIRUVANIYOOR, 
THIRUVANIYOOR, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

253 19/01/2026 Sumi Mathew Sujith Sam (HSBN) VADAKKATHI 
VEEDU, 77/N,, 
PALLIKKARA, 
Kunnathunad, 

Kumarapuram, 683656, 
Kunnathunad

  

254 19/01/2026 HASNA K A SAFIYA (MTHR) KACHAMKUZHY 
HOUSE, AMBUNAD, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDAMTHURUTHU, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

255 19/01/2026 FAZEELA P S SHERIF P M (FTHR) CHENTHARA HOUSE, 
CHENGARA, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM P O, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

256 19/01/2026 SUDHA KUTTAPPAN V K 
(FTHR)

PEEDIKAKKUDY, 
MAKKINIKARA, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

257 19/01/2026 ADINADH 
SURENDRAN

SURENDRAN M A 
(FTHR)

MOOLEPADATH, 
KANINAD, 

PUTHENCRUZ, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 

682310, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

258 19/01/2026 Fathima Farzeena NOUFAL NAZAR E A 
(HSBN)

ERUPPAKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, PERINGALA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

259 19/01/2026 Devi P Vijayan Anil C S (HSBN) 3/501 B, Annapoorna 
House, Kokkappilly 
Mattakuzhy Road, 

Vandipetta, Kokkappilly 
P O, 682305, 
Thiruvaniyoor

  

260 19/01/2026 ALEN ANIL 
MATHEW 

ANIL MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KAKKADAN HOUSE, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

261 19/01/2026 JOHAN K PRAVEEN Praveen (FTHR) Kappekkattu, 
Kaniattunirappu, 
Thiruvaniyoor, 

Kuzhiyara, 682312, 
Kunnathunadu

  

262 19/01/2026 ARYAJA 
JAYAPRAKASH 

JAYAPRAKASH 
(FTHR)

KUNNAPPILLIKKUDY, 
CHEMMANAD B K 

PURAM PO, 
THIRUVANIYOOR, 

BHAKTANANDAPURAM, 
682308, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

263 19/01/2026 BINDU SAJU SAJU T D (HSBN) THADIKKARAN 
HOUSE, KANINAD, 

PUTHENCRUZ, 
KANINAD, 682310, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

264 19/01/2026 Bijumon Sasi Sasi KP (FTHR) Padinjarethadathil, 
Palachuvadu, 

Mazhuvannoor, Nellad, 
686669, Kunnathunadu

  

265 19/01/2026 SUMAYYA YUSUF P A (HSBN) POYYAYIL HOUSE, 
PAZHANGANAD, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

266 19/01/2026 ASWIN P T THANKAPPAN P K 
(FTHR)

Pullumalayil House, 
Peringala, Peringala, 
Peringala, 683565, 

Kunnathunad

  

267 19/01/2026 ALWIN VARGHESE VARGHESE C M  
(FTHR)

10/115 CHALAVANA, 
KARIMUGAL, 

PUTHENCRUZ, 
KARIMUGAL, 682303, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

268 19/01/2026 SHAJI N K KUMARAN (FTHR) NIRAKKALLUNGAL 
HOUSE, VEMBILLY, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
VEMBILLY P O, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

269 19/01/2026 Rajeena Hussain HUSSAIN M N (HSBN) MATTATHIL HOUSE, 
MOULOODPURA, 

MARAMPILLY, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

270 19/01/2026 PUTHUPARAMPIL 
SOBHA VIJAYAN 

PUTHUPARAMPIL 
VASU VIJAYAN 

(HSBN)

MEPPURATHU, 
PUKKATTUPADY, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA, 683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

271 19/01/2026 ASNA ABDUL 
KAREEM 

KAREEM M A (FTHR) MAMPILLY HOUSE, 
MUDICKAL, 

MARAMPILLY, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

272 19/01/2026 Elby Aleyas Ani Aliyas (MTHR) Kanjiramthadathil, 
Thiruvaniyoor, 
Thiruvaniyoor, 

Thiruvaniyoor, 682308, 
Kunnathunad

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

273 19/01/2026 Revathy A Anil C S (FTHR) 3/501 B, Annapoorna 
House, Kokkappilly 
Mattakuzhy Road, 

Vandipetta, Kokkappilly 
P O, 682305, 
Thiruvaniyoor

  

274 19/01/2026 ADAM ABDUL 
GAFOOR K M

MAHIN 
ABOOBACKER K A 

(FTHR)

KIZHAKKEKARA, 
PINARMUNDA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA P O, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

275 19/01/2026 FATHIMA P A ALIYAR P M (FTHR) PURATHEKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKKAVALA, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

276 19/01/2026 SWAFIYYA BAI N S SHANAVAS N P 
(FTHR)

NADACKAL HOUSE, 
MUDICKAL, 
MUDICKAL, 

MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

277 19/01/2026 Ayisha Nehrin K M K M MAHINKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KUNDUVELIL, 
PALLIKKARA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

278 19/01/2026 P K PAUL P K MATHEWS 
(OTHR)

PUTHENPURACKAL, 
PERINGOLE, 

AIKKARANAD 
NORTH, 

KOLENCHERY, 
682311, 

KUNNATHUNADU

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

279 19/01/2026 Fathima Nasrin P A SUNITHA (MTHR) 1/104 PAINADI, 
PONJASSERY, 

VENGOLA, 
PONJASSERY P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

280 19/01/2026 KHADEEJA SALAM AMEER ASSAINAR 
(HSBN)

PERUMAMATTAM 
HOUSE, 

PINARMUNDA, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA P O, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

281 19/01/2026 BEENAMOL K V MURUKAN K  S 
(HSBN)

KOTTAMKARIKKAL, 
MALECRUZ, 

AIKKARANAD 
SOUTH, 

VADAYAMPADY, 
682308, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

282 19/01/2026 BUSHRA M K KOYAN (FTHR) METHARUKUDY, 
EAST 

CHEMPARACKY, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKKULAM, 
VAZHAKKULAM P O, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

283 19/01/2026 AZHAR 
MUHEUDEEN SHA 

SAIDU M NEENA 
BABU (FTHR)

08/697         
MATTAPPILLIL 

HOUSE, 
PALAKKATTUTHAZHAM, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

284 19/01/2026 ASIF S S SALIM C A (FTHR) SAITHUKUDY 
HOUSE, NORTH 

EZHIPRAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 
MARAMPALLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

285 19/01/2026 BIYA MOL TITES TITES GEORGE 
(FTHR)

NELLISSERY, 
PERINGALA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA P O, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

286 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASHIK 
N A 

ALIYAR N M (FTHR) NADUKKUDY 
HOUSE, SOUTH 

EZHIPRAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM P O, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

287 19/01/2026 NAVIN SAJU SAJU T D (FTHR) THADIKKARAN, 
KANINAD, 

PUTHENCRUZ, 
KANINAD, 682310, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

288 19/01/2026 SANDHYA SURESH SURESH (HSBN) BLACHIRA HOUSE, 
VEMPILLY, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
VEMBILLY, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

289 19/01/2026 SAHALA K S ZEENATH (MTHR) KAMBAYIKUDY, 
AMBUNAD, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

290 19/01/2026 AADHIL SANTHOSH SANTHOSH K K 
(FTHR)

KAYYALAKUDY, 
PUNNORKODE, 

PAZHAMTHOTTAM, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

291 19/01/2026 Ravi K N Narayanan Ittaman 
(FTHR)

Karikkuzhiyil, Nellad, 
Mazhuvannoor, Nellad, 
686669, Kunnathunadu

  

292 19/01/2026 FATHIMA BEEVI P V AZAD P B (HSBN) C/o Azad P B, 
PALACKAL, 
MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

293 19/01/2026 SURESH GOPI GOPI (FTHR) OORATTUPADY, 
AIRAPURAM, 
AIRAPURAM, 

AIRAPURAM, 683541, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

294 19/01/2026 ALEYAMMA OUSEPH KURIAKOSE A M 
(HSBN)

AYAPPILLIL, 
MATTAKUZHI, 

THIRUVANIYOOR, 
VARIKOLI, 682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

295 19/01/2026 SAJANA ANSAR ANSAR E A (HSBN) ELAMBAKKATTIL, 
MOONELIMUGAL, 

PAZHAMTHOTTAM, 
PAZHAMTHOTTAM, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

296 19/01/2026 Rejeena Ravi Ravi K N (HSBN) Karikkuzhiyil, Nellad, 
Mazhuvannoor, Nellad, 
686669, Kunnathunadu

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

297 19/01/2026 RINSILA K A ASHARAF K K (FTHR) KINAKKASSERY, 
KARUKULAM, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
VILANGU, 683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

298 19/01/2026 PRATHIBHA G O N BALAJI (FTHR) VENGASSERIL 
HOUSE, PANCODE, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
PANCODE PO, 682310, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

299 19/01/2026 GOURY GOPI GOPI (HSBN) URATTUPADY, 
AIRAPURAM, 
AIRAPURAM, 

AIRPURAM, 683541, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

300 19/01/2026 MURUKAN K S BEENAMOL K V 
(WIFE)

KOTTAMKARIKKAL, 
MALECRUZ, 

AIKKARANAD 
SOUTH, 

VADAYAMPADY, 
682308, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

301 19/01/2026 ELEANA ANNA 
BABU 

E M BABU (FTHR) EDACKANCHERIL 
HOUSE, 

Kanniattunirappu, 
Thiruvaniyoor, 

Kuzhiyara, 682312, 
Kunnathunadu

  

302 19/01/2026 ASHNA K A ALIMON K M (HSBN) KANAMPURAMHOUSE, 
VATTAKKATTUPADY, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
PERUMBAVOOR P O, 

683542, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

303 19/01/2026 Sreeraj K R Ravi K N (FTHR) Karikkuzhiyil, Nellad, 
Mazhuvannoor, Nellad, 
686669, Kunnathunadu

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

304 19/01/2026 maria Biju biju m m (FTHR) Mundekkattu, 
puthencruz, 

kunnathunad, 
vadayampady, 682308, 

aikkaranad south

  

305 19/01/2026 Aadhil K A ASHARAF K A (FTHR) KOYAMPARAMBIL, 
PERINGALA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

306 19/01/2026 SANA BENNY BENNY PAULOSE 
(FTHR)

Kandanalil House, 
Valamboor, 
Pattimattom, 

Pattimattom P O, 
683562, Kunnathunad

  

307 19/01/2026 ANILKUMAR P K KUMARAN 
AYYAPPAN (FTHR)

PALLIMOLATH 
HOUSE, 

MORAKKALA, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

308 19/01/2026 ALFIYA RAHIM RAHIM T K (FTHR) THURUTHUMMEL, 
PAZHANGANAD, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNNAD

  

309 19/01/2026 AMAIZ MUBARAK MUBARAK BAIK T M 
(FTHR)

THATHAMANGALATH, 
CHIRAYAMPADAM, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

310 19/01/2026 DEEPA C K RAJU (HSBN) KOTTAYATHUPARAMBIL, 
MORAKKALA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

311 19/01/2026 SRUTHI K ANOOP K SHARMA 
(HSBN)

THOTTATHIL ILLAM, 
SOORYAKANTHI 

VILLAGE 
NJARALLOOR, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM 

P O, 683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

312 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED AMEEN 
V F

FAISAL V E (FTHR) VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

KUTTAMASSERY, 
ALUVA, 

THOTTUMUGHAM, 
683105, ALUVA

  

313 19/01/2026 V N MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA 

NOUSHAD V A 
(FTHR)

08/510     
VELUTHEDATH 
HOUSE, POWER 

HOUSE JUNCTION, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

314 19/01/2026 SHYLA SHAJI N K (HSBN) NIRAKKALLUNGAL 
HOUSE, VEMBILLY, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
VEMBILLY P O, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

315 19/01/2026 BOBBY GEORGE George Kurian (FTHR) Veliyil, Dream House, 
Chengara, Pattimattom, 
Pattimattom, 683562, 

Kunnathunad

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

316 19/01/2026 ANAINA MUBARAK T M MUBARAK 
(FTHR)

THATHAMANGALATH, 
CHIRAYAMPADAM, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

317 19/01/2026 NABEESA FARSANA 
P A 

ALIYAR (FTHR) PLACHERY HOUSE, 
MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

318 19/01/2026 A Lekshmi Anil C S (FTHR) 3/501 B, Annapoorna 
House, Kokkappilly 
Mattakuzhy Road, 

Vandipetta, Kokkappilly 
P O, 682305, 
Thiruvaniyoor

  

319 19/01/2026 SREEJESH K S SREEDHARAN P V 
(FTHR)

KOTTAMOLATHUKUDIYIL, 
PERINGOL, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
KOLENCHERY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

320 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAMEES T A

RABIYA M I  (MTHR) THANIYIL, 
MANJAPETTY, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

321 19/01/2026 SUHAN JAFAR JAFAR GHAN N A 
(FTHR)

7/517 A 
NELLIPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
CHERUVELIKUNNU, 

PERUMABVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

322 19/01/2026 CYRIL JOHN JOHN THOMAS 
(FTHR)

FLAT NO E-407 
CONFIDENT 

CYGNUS, 
PUKKATTUPADY, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA, 683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

323 19/01/2026 ASNA FATHIMA M R RAFEEK M M (FTHR) MENAMTHURUTHIL, 
AMBUNADU, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA P O, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNNAD

  

324 19/01/2026 RADHIKA MENON RAVEENDRAN T A 
(HSBN)

ANATH HOUSE, 
VEMBILLY ROAD, 
KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

325 19/01/2026 ARYA N S N K SHAJI (FTHR) NIRAKKALLUNGAL 
HOUSE, VEMBILLY, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
VEMBILLY P O, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

326 19/01/2026 SUHAIB E A ABDUL HAMEED E K 
(FTHR)

EMBASSERY, 
POTHIYIL 

MANJAPETTY, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

327 19/01/2026 ALTHAF YUSUF YUSUF N M (FTHR) NATHEKKATTU, 
NORTH EZHIPURAM, 

MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

328 19/01/2026 RAHUL KRISHNA R RAJESH E G (FTHR) 7/238 EDAYALIL 
PUTHENPURA, 
MONAPPILLY, 

THIRUVANIYOOR, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

329 19/01/2026 SEREENA K NIYAS N N (HSBN) NAYATTUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

KAIPOORIKKARA, 
ALUVA 

VAZHAKULAM, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM P O, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

330 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
AMEER K B

BADRUDEEN  K S 
(FTHR)

KALAPPOTHU, 
MANJAPETTY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

MARAMPALLY P O, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

331 19/01/2026 NIRANJANA P 
SATHIAN 

SATHIAN P V (FTHR) PUTHUVASSERY 
HOUSE, 

THURUTHUKARA, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

332 19/01/2026 MIDHUN K M MURUKAN K S 
(FTHR)

KOTTAMKARIKKAL, 
MALECRUZ, 

AIKKARANAD 
SOUTH, 

VADAYAMPADY, 
682308, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

333 19/01/2026 ARDRA SUNIL SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

EDIYARATH HOUSE, 
KUMMANODE, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM P O, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

334 19/01/2026 Lisha C LAIJU C S (FTHR) CHELLISSERY, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 

AIRAPURAM, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

335 19/01/2026 ALIN SIDAN SIBY M A (FTHR) MOOKKADA HOUSE, 
PALLIKAVALA, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MUDIKKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

336 19/01/2026 Abdul Rahman AIMU (FTHR) MAMPILLY, 
MUDICKAL, 

MARAMPILLY, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

337 19/01/2026 REJI PAUL T C PAULOSE (FTHR) KALLANICKAL( THURUTHUMARIL ), 
AIKARANAD SOUTH 

VILLAGE, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

338 19/01/2026 ALIYA M R RAHIM M M  (FTHR) MENAMTHURUTHIL, 
AMBUNADU, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA, 683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

339 19/01/2026 LIYA C Laiju C S (FTHR) Chellissery House, 
Valayanchirangara, 

Airapuram, 
Valayanchirangara, 

683556, Kunnathunad

  

340 19/01/2026 RANEES M R SELMA KHALID 
(MTHR)

MALIYEKKAL, 
ELLUVARAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

341 19/01/2026 John Jacob Jacob (FTHR) 3/318 A, Thottappillil 
House, Kokkappilly, 

Thiruvaniyoor, 
Kokkappilly P O, 

682305, Kunnathunad

  

342 19/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RASHID K H

HAMEED K O (FTHR) KACHAMKUZHY 
HOUSE, 

MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 
683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

343 19/01/2026 P N Nourin Noufal AMEER C B (HSBN) Chennakkara, 
Pookkattupady, 

Kizhakkambalam, 
Edathala P O, 683561, 

Kunnathunad

  

344 19/01/2026 ATHULYA K B SUNIMOL I M (MTHR) IKKARAPADAM 
HOUSE, VILANGU, 

VILANGU, VILANGU, 
683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

345 19/01/2026 MELVIN ELDHO ELDHO E P (FTHR) EDATTUMOOLAYIL, 
PUTTUMANOOR, 

PUTHENCRUZ, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

346 19/01/2026 SANTHA 
BALAKRISHNAN

M R BALAKRISHNAN 
NAIR (HSBN)

ANEESH BHAVAN, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

347 19/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RASHID K H

HAMEED K O (FTHR) KACHAMKUZHY 
HOUSE, 

MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

MALAYIDAMTHURUTH, 
683561, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

348 19/01/2026 Elvin K Biju Biju (FTHR) Kareekkattil, 
Venmonykkara, 

Thiruvaniyoor, Mamala, 
682305, Kunnathunad

  

349 19/01/2026 RAHEEMA A U NIYAS E M (HSBN) ENCHAKUDY, 
EKKUNNAM, 

ASAMANNOOR, 
ASAMANNOOR, 

683549, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

350 19/01/2026 SIVAPRIYA MENON PRATHIBHA G 
(MTHR)

SREENIDHI 
VENGASSERIL, 

PANCODE, 
AIKARANAD NORTH, 

PANCODE P O, 
682310, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

351 19/01/2026 SUNIL PETER K K PATHROSE (FTHR) KANNANKERIYIL, 
MANNOOR, 

AIRAPURAM, 
KEEZHILLAM P O, 

683541, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

352 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD IZABIN 
K A 

AJIMON K P (FTHR) KOORAKKADAN 
HOUSE, MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

353 19/01/2026 ARJUN K A ANIL K K (FTHR) KARIYATTUKUNNEL 
HOUSE, 

KADAYIRUPPU, 
AIKARANAD NORTH, 

KADAYIRUPPU, 
682311, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

354 19/01/2026 AMEER C B BASHEER C M (FTHR) CHENAKKARA, 
POOKKATTUPADY, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA P O, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

355 19/01/2026 FATHIMA SHARIN K 
S

SHEFEEK K A (FTHR) KUDILUNGAL 
HOUSE, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

356 19/01/2026 SAFEER HANEEFA HANEEFA (FTHR) VALIYAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

MOULOODHPURA, 
MARAMPILLY, 

MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

357 19/01/2026 DILEEP G RAJA BALAJI O N (FTHR) VENGASSERIL 
HOUSE, PANCODE, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
PANCODE P O, 

682310, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

358 19/01/2026 Kadeeja Beevi Abdul 
Kabeer 

ABDUL KABEER 
(HSBN)

VADAYATH, 
PALLIKKARA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

359 19/01/2026 FATHIMA C M C K MUHAMMADALI 
(FTHR)

POOVATHUMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

PINARMUNDA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

PERINGALA, 683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

360 19/01/2026 JAMEELA M K NAZAR (HSBN) NAYATTUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

KAIPOORIKKARA, 
ALUVA 

VAZHAKULAM, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM P O, 
683105, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

361 19/01/2026 SOSAMMA 
VARGHESE 

K E GEEVARGHESE 
(HSBN)

MANAKALAYIL, 
KOLENCHERY, 

AIKARANAD SOUTH, 
KOLENCHERY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

362 19/01/2026 Fathima Farsana E A Raziyamol M K (MTHR) Eruppakkottil House, 
Ambalappady, 

Kunnathunad, Peringala, 
683565, Kunnathunad

  

363 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAFI K 
N 

NAZAR K K (FTHR) KUTHIRAPARAMBIL, 
MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

364 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED BILAL 
SADATH 

ANWAR SADATH 
(FTHR)

MOONNAMDIKKIL, 
MANJAPPETTY, 
MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLI, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

365 19/01/2026 BASILA A N NASSER A S (FTHR) ALANGAL, 
MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

366 19/01/2026 Beema Selva Beevi A A SHAILA (MTHR) ATHANATTU HOUSE, 
CHERUVELIKUNNU, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

367 19/01/2026 HARIPRIYA S MADHU K R (HSBN) 03/94 KUNNATH 
HOUSE, 

KANJIRAKKAD, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 

RAYONPURAM P O, 
683543, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

368 19/01/2026 SHIFA MARRIYA V B V M BASHEER (FTHR) VALIYAPARAMBIL, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

369 19/01/2026 SUHAILA P K BEEVI V M (MTHR) PULLANKAVU, 
KAIPOORIKKARA, 

VAZHAKULAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

370 19/01/2026 JIJO SEBASTIAN 
JOSEPH 

JESSY MATHEW 
(WIFE)

QUARTER NO. 405/03, 
FACT CD QUARTERS, 

AMBALAMEDU, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 

AMBALAMEDU, 
682303, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

371 19/01/2026 K. E. GEE VARGHESE EASO NINAN (FTHR) MANAKALAYIL, 
KOLENCHERY, 

AIKARANAD SOUTH, 
KOLENCHERY, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

372 19/01/2026 NIKHITHA SARA 
JOSE 

JOSE (FTHR) 316, ASHANPADY, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

373 19/01/2026 ANSEELA M E NASSAR (HSBN) PARAKKATTUKUDY 
HOUSE, 

KAIPOORIKKARA, 
VAZHAKULAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

374 19/01/2026 Hanan Fathima P M MOIDEEN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PARAYANKUDY 
HOUSE, NERA 

POWERSTATION, 
PERUMBAVOOR, 

MUDICKAL, 683547, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

375 19/01/2026 ANANDA KRISHNAN 
P 

KUTTIKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

PARASSERI HOUSE, 
PANCODE, 

AIKARANAD NORTH, 
PANCODE, 682310, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

376 19/01/2026 Kuriakose O J Jacob (FTHR) Olickal House, 
Puttumanoor, 

Puthencruz, Puthencruz, 
682308, Kunnathunad

  

377 19/01/2026 Helen Mary A J Deepu Antony (HSBN) Marian Villa, 
Shappumpady, 

Kizhakkambalam, 
Kizhakkambalam, 

683562, Kunnathunad

  

378 19/01/2026 ASIM IHTHAR SUDHEER M A (FTHR) MOLATH HOUSE, 
PONJASSERY, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
PONJASSERY P O, 

683547, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

379 19/01/2026 EMY ELDHO ELDHO K JOSE 
(FTHR)

KALLARACKAL, 
KUMMANODE, 

PATTIMATTOM, 
PATTIMATTOM P O, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

380 19/01/2026 SARATH P P DEEPA P K (WIFE) PANTHALAMADATHIL, 
WARD 08  VENKIDA, 
THIRUVANIYOOR, B 

K PURAM, 682308, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

381 19/01/2026 Tom George O J Kuriakose (FTHR) Olickal House, 
Puttumanoor, 

Puthencruz, Puthencruz, 
682308, Kunnathunad

  

382 19/01/2026 PRANAV SURESH SURESH M 
VELAYUDHAN 

(FTHR)

04/172,  
MANJAMKUZHIYIL, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 

AIKARANAD SOUTH, 
KINGINIMATTOM, 

682311, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

383 19/01/2026 CLINT JOSEPH 
SHAMMY 

SHAMMY 
AUGUSTINE (FTHR)

KODIYAN HOUSE, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

384 19/01/2026 Renny Jose Johny (HSBN) muttamthottil , 121 
(house number), 

thuruthkkara, 
kizhakambalam, 
kizhakambalam, 

683562, kunnathunadu

  

385 19/01/2026 Omana Ramakrishnan 
Nair

Sudheesh M R (OTHR) Meppath, Airapuram, 
Airapuram, Airapuram P 
O, 983541, Kunnathunad

  

386 19/01/2026 GOURI SANIL SANIL KUMAR M R 
(FTHR)

MANATTU HOUSE, 
SOUTH 

VAZHAKULAM, 
VAZHAKULAM, 

SOUTH 
VAZHAKULAM, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

387 19/01/2026 AVANI R RAJAN A K (FTHR) AIKKARA, 
PAZHAGANAD, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

388 19/01/2026 Anusree Valson Thankamani (OTHR) Nedumgattu, 
Karukappilly, 

Aikaranadu South, 
Karukappilly, 682311, 

Kunnathunadu

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

389 19/01/2026 ARUN M BABU BABU M E (FTHR) MANAYATH HOUSE, 
AIRAPURAM, 
AIRAPURAM, 

AIRAPURAM P O, 
683541, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

390 19/01/2026 MANOJ M THOMAS Achamma (MTHR) Kanjikkal(H),, Villa No.
90,Texas Villa, 

Millumpadi, 
Kizhakkambalam, 

683562, Kunnathunad

  

391 19/01/2026 ANNA ALIAS ALIAS VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

MUTHANADAN 
HOUSE, 

THAMARACHAL, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

392 19/01/2026 SHAMEENA T A AZEES P M (HSBN) PARACKAL 
PUTHENPURAYIL, 

Mudickal, Marampilly, 
Mudickal, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNADU

  

393 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ZAYAN 

JAFER P M (FTHR) PIRAMBILLIKUDY, 
CHELAKULAM, 
PATTIMATTOM, 
VENGOLA P O, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

394 19/01/2026 AHAMMAD ASHKAR 
M H

M B HABEEB (FTHR) MOOKKADA HOUSE, 
MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

395 19/01/2026 ANJO TOM K J JOJAN JOSEPH (FTHR) KARAMULLIL (H), 
VENGOLA P.O, 

VENGOLA, 
VENGOLA 

PANCHAYAT, 
VENGOLA, 

VENGOLA, 683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

396 19/01/2026 AMAN FAYAS M H HAMEED M S (FTHR) MULLETHAZHAM, 
MANJAPPETTY, 

VAZHAKKULAM, 
MARAMPILLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

397 19/01/2026 ROOPESH V C CHOTHI (FTHR) VALATHUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, AMBUNADU, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDAMTHURUTH 

P O, 683561, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

398 19/01/2026 Muhammed Adhil C M Mujeeb Rahiman C H 
(FTHR)

Chirayath House, 
Nadakkavu, South 
Vazhakulam, South 

Vazhakulam, 683105, 
Kunnathunadu

  

399 19/01/2026 ANTONY ALIAS M V ALIAS (FTHR) MUTHANADAN 
HOUSE, 

THAMARACHAL, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

400 19/01/2026 SAYED AMAN HARSHAD P S (FTHR) PALLATH, 
MILLUMPADI, 

MARAMPALLY, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

401 19/01/2026 MOLY KURUVILLA GEORGE RODNEY 
(HSBN)

FLAT NO 1306 
AURIGA 3 

CONFIDENT FLATS, 
PUKKATTUPADY, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
EDATHALA P O, 

683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

402 19/01/2026 Jayakumar 
Chandramohan 

Suseela (MTHR) 3/752 Lakshmi Nivas, 
Mannoor, Airapuram, 
Keezhillam, 683541, 

Kunnathunad

  

403 19/01/2026 K A NAPILSON ANTHAPPAN (FTHR) KALATHIPPARAMBIL, 
THAMARACHAL, 

KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, Kunnathunad

  

404 19/01/2026 ALAN V ROOPESH ROOPESH V C (FTHR) VALATHUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, AMBUNADU, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDAMTHURUTH 

P O, 683561, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

405 19/01/2026 ANAMIKA SUNI K SUNI K (FTHR) KOLLIYIL, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 

WARD 1, 
AIRAPURAM, 

VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 
683556, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

406 19/01/2026 Safar Younes Femeena (MTHR) 2/145A, 
THANDEKKAD, 

VENGOLA, 
PONJASSERY, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

407 19/01/2026 ARANYA V 
ROOPESH 

V C ROOPESH (FTHR) VALATHUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, AMBUNADU, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDAMTHURUTH 

P O, 683561, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

408 19/01/2026 JENEESH T H HASSAN T M (FTHR) 7/161-H, 
THAMARAPPILLIYIL, 
ASAMANNOOR P O, 

ODAKKALI, 
ASAMANNOOR, 
ASAMANNOOR, 

683549, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

409 19/01/2026 JUNAIDA NIZAR NIZAR P M (FTHR) POONCHERY, 
ERUMELY, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
KUMARAPURAM, 

683565, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

410 19/01/2026 DEVIKA C M MITHA MANOJ 
(MTHR)

CHERUKARAKUDY, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 

WARD 01, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 
VALAYNCHIRANGARA, 

683556, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

411 19/01/2026 GOURI NANDAN MITHA MANOJ 
(MTHR)

CHERUKARAKKUDY, 
VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 

WARD 1, 
AIRAPURAM, 

VALAYANCHIRANGARA, 
683556, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

412 19/01/2026 RETHEESH C K KUNJUNARAYANAN 
C G (FTHR)

CHADAYAMMACKAL 
HOUSE, 

ERAPPUMPARA, 
PATTIMATTAM, 
PATTIMATTAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

413 19/01/2026 Sooryaprabha 
Jayachandran

Manjula Jayachandran 
(MTHR)

Chandravilasam, 
Mudickal, Perumbavoor, 

Mudickal, 683547, 
Kunnathunaadu

  

414 19/01/2026 Monika Patel Akhil S (HSBN) Edappattu House, 
Thadiyitaparambu 

Junction, South 
Vazhakulam, South 

Vazhakulam, 683105, 
Aluva

  

415 19/01/2026 BESSY MATHEW ABIN P VARKEY 
(HSBN)

PEEDIEAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MAKKINIKKARA, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
MALAYIDAMTHURUTH 

P O, 683561, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

416 19/01/2026 MEREENA PAUL SIJO VARGHESE 
(HSBN)

KIRIYANTHEN 
HOUSE, 

THAMARACHAL, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, Kunnathunad

  

417 19/01/2026 Alwana P A Abdul Rahiman (FTHR) palathoor house, North 
Ezhipuram, 

Vazhakkulam, 
Marampalli, 683105, 

Kunnathunaadu

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

418 19/01/2026 FATHIMA ERSHAD ERSHAD U A (FTHR) UPPOOTTIL, 
MUDICKAL, 

PERUMBAVOOR, 
MUDICKAL, 683547, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

419 19/01/2026 SUMAYYA A A ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

CHEROKUZHI 
HOUSE, 

KARIMUGAL, 
PUTHENCRUZ, 

KARIMUGAL, 682303, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

420 19/01/2026 ABDUL SALIH C S Shajimon (FTHR) CHEERACKATTIL, 
Mouloodpura, 

Marambilly, Mudickal, 
683547, Kunnathunad

  

421 19/01/2026 Niya Vinayan Vinayan MN (FTHR) MOLATH, 
PUTHENKURISH, 
VADAVUCODE, 
VADAVUCODE, 

682308, 
KUNNATHUNADU

  

422 19/01/2026 Keerthana Santhosh Santhosh PK (FTHR) Pullankavungal, 
Pazhanganad, 

Kizhakkambalam, 
Kizhakkambalam, 

683562, Kunnathunad

  

423 19/01/2026 ARBINA FATHIMA ABDUL KARIM 
(FTHR)

PAREKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

NADAKKAVU, 
VAZHAKKULAM, 

MALAYIDAMTHURUTH 
P O, 683561, 

KUNNATHUNADU

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

424 19/01/2026 AANMI BABU BABU T D (FTHR) THOMMANKUDYPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

NJARALLOOR, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 
KIZHAKKAMBALAM, 

683562, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

425 19/01/2026 Adheena Issac ISSAC U P (FTHR) Urumath (H) 4- 82, 
Karukulam, 

Kizhakkambalam, 
Vilangu, 683561, 

Kunnathunadu

  

426 19/01/2026 SHAVANA RISVIN UMMAR P P (FTHR) PERUMAMATTOM, 
PINARMUNDA, 

KUNNATHUNAD, 
PERINGALA, 683565, 

KUNNATHUNAD

  

427 19/01/2026 Vishnu Prasad Prasad (FTHR) Raj Bhavan, 
Punnorcode, 

Kunnathunad, 
Pazhamthottam  P O, 
683565, Kunnathunad

  

428 19/01/2026 Basil Issac Issac U P (FTHR) Urumath ( H), 
Karukulam, 

Kizhakkambalam, 
Vilangu, 683561, 

Kunnathunad

  

429 19/01/2026 Jubina T H Hussain T B (FTHR) Karottuparambil House, 
Pallikutti Oorakadu 

Road, Kizhakkambalam, 
Edathala, 683561, 

Kunnathunad

  

430 19/01/2026 Abia Susan Shanoj Shanoj Abraham A 
(FTHR)

Appillil, Thiruvaniyoor, 
Thiruvaniyoor, 

Thiruvaniyoor, 682308, 
Kunnathunad

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:35 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNNATHUNAD 

Revision identity

431 19/01/2026 BAZITH BIN ABDUL 
AZEEZ 

ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

KAKKANATTIL, 
MANJAPPETTY, 
MARAMPALLY, 
MARAMPALLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

432 19/01/2026 Nishad K N Nizar K.K (FTHR) Karottuparambil House, 
Pallikutti Oorakadu 

Road, Kizhakkambalam, 
Edathala, 683561, 

Kunnathunad

  

433 19/01/2026 Benita Sara Benny Benny K P (FTHR) Kadambakkattu house, 
Keezhillam P O, 

Mannoor, Irapuram, 
Keezhillam P O, 

683541, Kunnathunadu

  

434 19/01/2026 Thanveer Baanu CA Aneesh Aliyar (FTHR) Chullikkal, Pinarmunda, 
Kunnathunad, Peringala, 

683565, Kunnathunad

  

435 19/01/2026 ANHA K MANAF RASHEEDA MANAF 
(MTHR)

KURUMKULAM, 
MARAMPALLY, 

VAZHAKKULAM, 
MARAMPALLY, 

683105, 
KUNNATHUNAD

  

436 19/01/2026 Jaison V Eapen Aswathy Elsa Abraham 
(WIFE)

Vettickal Olive Villa, 
White Homes, 
ambunaadu, 

Malayidamthuruthu, 
683561, Kunnathunad

  

437 19/01/2026 Althaf MM Muhammed (FTHR) Mathrakkattu, 
Pinarmunda, 

Kunnathunad, Peringala, 
683565, Kunnathunad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
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Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


